
Borehole I

            Borehole I                      St Clouds Way 4
well measured absolute Change St. Cloud Wy measured absolute Change 

head depth to ground in U/S Soffit - depth to stream in

24.3123 ground water period 23.750 stream water period

(OD) water (OD) (OD) (OD)

Period   cms mtrs   cms   cms mtrs   cms

Jan-11 308 21.23 33 204 21.71 5

Feb-11 310 21.21 -2 209 21.66 -5

Mar-11 315 21.16 -5 205 21.70 4

Apr-11 320 21.11 -5 204 21.71 1

May-11 341 20.90 -21 203 21.72 1

Jun-11 348 20.83 -7 205 21.70 -2

Jul-11 350 20.81 -2 205 21.70 0

Aug-11 352 20.79 -2 206 21.69 -1

Sep-11 352 20.79 0 207 21.68 -1

Oct-11 358 20.73 -6 210 21.65 -3

Nov-11 332 20.99 26 212 21.63 -2

Dec-11 337 20.94 -5 209 21.66 3

Jan-12 320 21.11 17 210 21.65 -1

Feb-12 370 20.61 -50 210 21.65 0

Mar-12 322 21.09 48 205 21.70 5

Apr-12 325 21.06 -3 205 21.70 0

May-12 287 21.44 38 205 21.70 0

Jun-12 284 21.47 3 206 21.69 -1

Jul-12 274 21.57 10 206 21.69 0

Aug-12 294 21.37 -20 209 21.66 -3

Sep-12 308 21.23 -14 211 21.64 -2

Oct-12 298 21.33 10 210 21.65 1

Nov-12 276 21.55 22 209 21.66 1

Dec-12 255 21.76 21 200 21.75 9

Jan-13 237 21.94 18 191 21.84 9

Feb-13 243 21.88 -6 195 21.80 -4

Mar-13 256 21.75 -13 198 21.77 -3

Apr-13 264 21.67 -8 198 21.77 0

May-13 280 21.51 -16 203 21.72 -5

Jun-13 297 21.34 -17 205 21.70 -2

Jul-13 311 21.20 -14 208 21.67 -3

Aug-13 309 21.22 2 206 21.69 2

Sep-13 321 21.10 -12 210 21.65 -4

Oct-13 323 21.08 -2 210 21.65 0

Nov-13 296 21.35 27 204 21.71 6

Dec-13 314 21.17 -18 207 21.68 -3

Jan-14 200 22.31 114 125 22.50 82

Feb-14 173 22.58 27 113 22.62 12

Mar-14 235 21.96 -62 183 21.92 -70

Apr-14 266 21.65 -31 197 21.78 -14

May-14 275 21.56 -9 198 21.77 -1

Jun-14 289 21.42 -14 203 21.72 -5

Jul-14 319 21.12 -30 217 21.58 -14

Aug-14 319 21.12 0 211 21.64 6

Sep-14 331 21.00 -12 215 21.60 -4

Oct-14 324 21.07 7 210 21.65 5

Nov-14 309 21.22 15 210 21.65 0

 MWRG takes no responsibility for the accuracy of the data contained on this sheet.

 All topographical survey levels, rainfall figures, on-site measurements and 

their graphical representations must be confirmed for their accuracy by a suitably

qualified professional surveyor and engineer.
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Borehole I-Ivy League (West Bank) water level changes 

groundwater streamwater

Ground level 24.3123 m  (OD) Stream St. Cloud way U/soffit 23.750m (OD) 


